
MA Degree Plans (Spring 2026) 
  

Standard Concentration 
 

Borderlands Concentration1 
Certificate in 

Teaching 
History 

Certificate in 
Public and Oral 

History 
 Thesis Comprehensive 

Exam 
Public History 

Project 
Thesis Comprehensive 

Exam 
Public 
History 
Project 

  

 
Coursework 

 
Seminars  

6 
 

 
6 
 

 
6 
 

 
6 

in borderlands 

 
6 

in borderlands 

 
6 

in borderlands 

 
3 

 

Studies 
Courses 

 
12 

 
12 

 
12 

 
12 
6 in 

borderlands 

 
12 

6 in borderlands 

 
12 
6 in 

borderlands 

 
9 

 

HIST 5303 3 3 3 3 3 3 3  
HIST 5302   3   3  3 
HIST 5304   3   3  3 
HIST 5390        3 
Electives2 6 9 6 6 9 6  33 

Lit & 
Methods 

3 3  3 3  3  

 
Writing 

 
HIST 5393  3 3  3 3   
HIST 5398 3   3     
HIST 5399 3   3     

Final 
Product 

Thesis Comprehensive 
Exam in 1 field 

Public History 
Project 

Thesis Comprehensive 
Exam in 1 field 

Public 
History 
Project 

  

Total Hours 36 36 36 36 36 36 18 12 
1. Spanish language competency required for Borderlands Concentration. 
2. Electives may be selected from HIST 5302 through HIST 5393 (see Graduate Course description for more information). 
3. The elective graduate class for Certificate in Public and Oral History must be approved by the certificate director, Dr. Saniya Ghanoui. 
 


